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Zielona Gora University | Department of International Cooperation

Address: Licealna 9 / 65-417 Zielona Gora/ Poland

Antarctica

phone: +48 789 442 126, +48 789 441 o4
email: dwz@uz.zgora.pl

¥ .
. AV -2
i ﬂ \r Australia North

y

South

America

Asi America
st Africa B
urope

Department of International Cooperation
international@uz.zgora.pl

Head of Department of International Cooperation Institutional Erasmus+ Coordinator, mobility agreements
Pawel Truszkiewicz, PhD Joanna Socha, MA

phone: +48 789 442 126 phone: +48 68 328 3293

email: p.cruszkiewicz@dwz.uz.zgora.pl email: jsocha@dwz.uz.zgora.pl

Incoming Staff Contact for Outbound Student

Paulina Gétt-Konopacka, MA
phone: +48 789 442 133
email:p.gott-konopacka@dwz.uz.zgora.pl

Urszula Maciejewska, MSc

phone: +48 503 416 457
email: u.maciejewska@adm.uz.zgora.pl

Contact for Inbound Student & Welcome Centre
Katarzyna Krystek, BA

Welcome Centre

Julia Kowalczykiewicz, BA
phone: 48 789 441 o4 phone: +48 789 441 667

email: kkrystck@dwz.uzzgora.pl email: J.Kowalczykiewicz@dwz.uz.zgora.pl

Contact for Inbound Student
Kamila Rabiko, MA
phone: +48 789 442 130

Contact for Outbound Student & Outgoing Staff
Krzysztof Pikul, MA

phone: +48 789 442132

email: k.pikul@dwz.uz.zgora.pl

ERASMUS+ Coordiantors:

Prof. Marek Smoluk, PhD, M.Smoluk@in.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Humanities

email: k.rabiko@dwz.uz.zgora.pl

Magdalena Pokrzynska, PhD, M.Pokrzynska@is.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Social Sciences

N. Pinar C)zgiiner Giilhan, PhD, P.Ozguner@aiu.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Engineering and Technical Sciences

Prof. Sylwia Kondej, PhD, S.Kondej@if.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Exact and Natural Sciences: Institute of Physics, Institute of Mathematics,
Institute of Astronomy

Sylwia Andrzejczak—Grzadko PhD, S.Andrze]'czak—Grzadko@Wnb.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Exact and Natural Sciences: Institute of
Biological Sciences, Institute of Sport, Tourism and Nutrition

Justyna Michalska, PhD, J.Michalska@wpa.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Legal and Economic Sciences

Wojciech Pruszynski, PhD, W.pruszyski@uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Arts

Marzena Gutowicz, PhD, M.Gutowicz@inz.uz.zgora.pl Faculty of Medicine and Health Science: The Medical Collage

Mateusz Koch, MA, Faculty of Medicine and Health Science: Fields of study; Nursing, Midwifery, Physiotherapy, Emergency Medical
Services

Additional Information:

Bilateral agreements: www.erasmus.uz.zgora.pl/en/bilateral-agreements
Useful links: www.welcomecenter.uz.zgora.pl/useful-links

University events: Www.welcomecenter.uz.zgora.plZuniversity—of—zielona—goraZuniversit -events

ESN: www.facebook.com/uz.esn
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Institutional

Information for Inbound Student
Nomination
Application
Letter of Acceptance
During Mobility:
Accommodation
LA During Mobility Changes
StudNET
Student ID card
After Mobility:
Certificat of Attendance
Transcript of Record

Personal Data

www.erasmus.uz.zgora.pl/en/sciincoming-

students/application-procedure

Required language skills in the language

of instruction

The regulation set in the inter-institutional

Agreemnets - predominantly English of minimum

proficiency:

* B2 (CEFR) for language of instruction,
especially for Master programmes and

doctorates

* Bi (CEFR) minimum acceptable if approved on

and individual basis

Local Grade:

bardzo dobry very good 5.0  bdb
dobry plus good plus 45  db plus
dobry good 4.0 db
dostateczn satsfactior )
plus y plus y 3.5  dstplus
dostateczny satisfactiory 3o dst

niedostateczny  unsatisfactiory 2.0 ndst
zal. pass B ;

nie zal. fail - -

:**x* Co-funded by
LA the European Union

Date and Deadlines

Academic Year 2024/2025
* Winter Semester: o1.10 - 28.02
® Summer Semester: 27.02 - 03.07
Deadline:
* 3oth June - (winter term) for study and
internships
* 30th November — (summer term) for study

and internships

www.welcomecenter.uz.zgora.pl/university-of-

Zielona—gora/ academic-calendar

Course offer
ECTS course catalogs of all our faculties
containing Bachelor, Master, and Doctoral
courses offered in foreign languages are
available at:

WWW.Webapps.uZ.Zgora.p_l&yl [/index.php?/Main

Welcome Center
The welcome center is a dedicated resource
designed to assist incoming students,
particularly international students, with their
transition to university life

www.welcomecenter.uz.zgora.pl

Erasmus Buddy
o Mail - sk.uz@esn.pl

e Facebook — www.facebook.com/uz.esn

e Instagram — www.instagram.com/esn uz

Health Care
e EHIC

www.visaguide.world/international-healch-

insurance/ehic/
e National Health Found
www.nfz.gov.pl/dla-pacjenta/nasze-zdrowie-

w-ug/
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